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INVOICE # Q07711

MONITORING SYSTEM CERTIFICATION

A. Genera Information

Facility Name: JAK SERVICE CENTER Bldg. No.:

Site Address: 6900 SW 8TH ST. City: MIAMI Zip: 33144
Facility Contact Person: PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS Contact Phone No.: (305 ) 883-8687
Make/Model of Monitoring System: INCON-TS 550 Date of Testing/Servicing: 7 / 8 ; 16

B. Inventory of Equipment Tested/Certified

Check the appropriate boxes to indicate specific equipment inspected/serviced;

Tank ID- REGULAR Tank ID - PREMIUM

In-Tank Gauging Probe. Model: MAG X In-Tank -Gauging Probe. Model: MAG
Annular Space or Vault Sensor. ~ Model: TSP-EIS ] Annular Space or Vault Sensor. ~ Model: TSP-EIS
Piping Sump / Trench Sensor(s). Model: 'SP-ULS [¥1 Piping Sump / Trench Sensor(s). Model: TSP-ULS
[ Fill Sump Sensor(s). Model: O Fill Sump Sensor(9). Model:

Mechanical Line Leak Detector. ~ Model: LU-22U00 Mechanical Line Leak Detector. ~ Model: FX-1V
[ Electronic Line Leak Detector. Mode!: [ Electronic Line Leak Detector. Model:

O Tank Overfill / High-Level Sensor. Model: [ Tank Overfill / High-Level Sensor. Mode!:

O Other O Other

Tank ID- DIESEL Tank ID:

® In-Tank Gauging Probe. Model: MAG O In-Tank Gauging Probe. Model:

[l Annular Space or Vault Sensor. Model: ISP-ElS O Annular Space or Vault Sensor. Mode!:

Piping Sump / Trench Sensor(s). Model: TSP-ULS O Piping Sump/ Trench Sensor(s).. ~ Model:

O Fill Sump Sensor(s). Model: O Fill Sump Sensor(s). Model:

¥ Mechanical Line Lesk Detector. ~ Model: FX-1DV O Mechanical Line Leak Detector. ~ Model:

[ Electronic Line Leak Detector Model: [ Electronic Line Leak Detector. Modedl:

[ Tank Overfill / High-Level Sensor. Model: 1 Tank Overfill | High-Level Sensor. Model:

O Other O Other

Dispenser ID: ALL Dispenser ID-

[ Dispenser Containment Sensor(s). Model: O -Dispenser Containment Sensor(s). Mode!:

X1 Shear Valve(s). [ Shear Valve(s).

[ Dispenser Containment Float(s) and Chain(s). [ Dispenser Containment Float(s) and Chain(s).

Dispenser ID- Dispenser I1D:

[ Dispenser Containment Sensor(s). Model: O Dispenser Containment Sensor(s). Mode!:

O Shear Valve(s). [ Shear Valve(s).

[ Dispenser Containment Float(s) and Chain(s). [ Dispenser Containment Float(s) and Chain(s).

Dispenser I1D- Dispenser ID-

[ Dispenser Containment Sensor(s). Model: O Dispenser Containment Sensor(s). Mode!:

O Shear Valve(s). O Shear Valve(s).-

[IDispenser Containment Float(s) and Chain(s). [ Dispenser Containment Float(s) and Chain(s).

*|f the facility contains more tanks or dispensers, copy this form. Include information for every tank and dispenser at the facility.

C. Certification - | certify that the equipment identified in this document was inspected/serviced in accor dance with -the manufacturers
guidelines. For any equipment capable of generating such reports, | havealso attached a copy of thereport; check all that apply: CIsystem set up Xlalarm history

Digitaly signed by: H Dent
H i

Technician Name (print): H. DENT Signature: Dent ~ (remesinmess

Certification No.. A22857 License. No.: RQ66547

Testing Company Name: DISCOVERY TANK TESTING, INC. Phone No: (561) 840-1666

Site Address: P.O. BOX 14207, NORTH PALM BEACH, FL 33408 Date of Testing/Servicing: 7 / 8 [ 16
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D. Results of Testing/Servicing Software Version Installed: N/A
Completethefollowing checklist:

Yes | O NO* | |stheaudible alarm operational?
® Yes | O No* | |sthevisual alarm operational?
® Yes | 0O No* | wereall sensorsvisually inspected, functionally tested, and confirmed operational ?
® Yes |O NO* | wereall sensorsinstalled at lowest point of secondary containment and positioned so that other equipment will
not interfere with their proper operation?
O VYes [O If dlarms are relayed to a remote monitoring station, is all communications equipment (e.g. modem)
X1 N/A | operational?
O Yes | O NO* | For pressurized piping systems, does the turbine automatically shut down if the piping secondary containment
X1 N/A | monitoring system detects a leak, fails. to operate, or is electrically disconnected? If yes: which sensorsinitiate
positive shut-down? (Check all that apply) [0 Sump/Trench Sensors, (O Dispenser Containment Sensors.
Did you confirm positive shut-down due to leaks and sensor failure/disconnection? O Yes; U No.
O Yes |0O NO* | For tank systems that utilize the monitoring system as the primary tank overfill warning device (i.e. no
N/A | mechanical overfill prevention valve isinstalled), is the overfill warning alarm visible and audible at the tank
fill point(s) and operating properly? If so, at what percent of tank capacity doesthe alarm trigger? 90 oo
O Yes No Was any monitoring equipment replaced? If yes, identify specific sensors, probes, or other equipment replaced
and list the manufacturer name and model for all replacement parts in Section E, below.
0 ves No Weas liquid found inside any secondary containment systems designed as dry systems? (Check all that apply)
O Product; QWater
Yes |[0O NO* | Wasmonitoring system set-up reviewed to ensure proper settings? Attach set up reports, if applicable
Yes |0 NO* [ Isall monitoring equipment operational per manufacturer's specifications?

E. In-Tank Gauging / SIR Equipment:

[ Check thisbox if tank gauging is used only for inventory control.
[ Check thisbox if no tank gauging or SIR equipment is installed.

This section must be completed if in-tank gauging equipment is used to perform leak detection monitoring.
Complete the following checklist:

Yes | O NO* | wereall tank gauging probes visually inspected for damage and residue buildup?
™ Yes | [ NO* | Wasaccuracy of system product level readings tested?

Yes | @ NO* | Wasaccuracy of system water level readings tested?

® Yes | O NO* | Wereall probesreinstalled properly?

F. Line Leak Detectors (LLD):

[ Check thisbox if LLDs are not installed.

Complete the following checklist:

Yes | @ NO* [ For equipment start-up or annual equipment certification, was aleak simulated to verify LLD performance?
O N/A | (Checkall that apply) Simulated leak rate: 1 3g.p.h., 1 0.1gp.h, O 0.2g.p.h.

X Yes | [ No* | Wereall LLDs confirmed operational and accurate within regulatory requirements?

Yes | O No* | Wasthetesting apparatus properly calibrated?

Yes | O NO* | For mechanical LLDs, doesthe LLD restrict product flow if it detects aleak?
d N/A

O Yes | O NO* | For electronic LLDs, does the turbine automatically shut off if the LLD detects aleak?
X N/A

O Yes | O NO* | For electronic LLDs, does the turbine automatically shut off if any portion of the monitoring system is disabled
N/A | or disconnected?

O Yes | O NO* | For electronic LLDs, does the turbine automatically shut off if any portion of the monitoring system malfunctions
® N/A | orfailsatest?

[ Yes | d No* | For electronic LLDs, have all accessible wiring connections been visually inspected?
N/A

Comments: PREMIUM ANNULAR SENSOR ISIN ALARM - NOWATER OR FUEL IN ANNULAR - BUT SENSOR IS STUCK

IN ANNULAR SPACE - CAN'T GET IT OUT.
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Line Leak Detector Test Data Sheet

Station Name: JAK SERVICE CENTER Date 7/8/16
Address 6900 SW 8TH ST.
Test Information
1 2 3 4 5
Product
REGULAR PREMIUM DIESEL
Manufacturer
VMI RED JACKET | RED JACKET
M odel
LD-2200 FX-1V FX-1DV
Full Operating Pressure (psi)
29 PSI 28 PSI 31 PSI
Trip Time (seg) 3 3 2
F/E Holding Pressure (psi) 16 PSI 20 PSI 22 PS|
Test Leak Rate 3.0 gph 3.0 gph 3.0 gph 3.0 gph 3.0 gph
PASSor FAIL PASS PASS PASS

COMMENTS: ALL LEAK DETECTOR TESTS PASSED.

This letter certifies that the annual leak detector tests were performed at the above referenced facility
according to the equipment manufacturers procedures and limitations and the results as listed areto my
knowledge true and correct. The mechanical leak test detector test pass/fail is determined using alow

flow threshold trip rate of 3.0 gph.

Inspected By: Contractor DISCOVERY TANK TESTING, INC. PO Box 14207 North Palm Beach, FL 33408 561-840-1666

Technician

Signature

H DENT
" o

edby: H Dent
DR: CN = H Dent C= USO
st
0. =

oN
OV = Tark Tester
201

Dent Dite: 2014.03.11 1107

= Discovery Tank Testing. Inc.

0400

Lic#

RQ66547




TANK CLOSURE REPORT
for

ADRIAN SERVICE STATION
UT 0166

6900 S.W. 8 STREET
MIAMI, FLORIDA

Submitted to the

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
(DERM)

by

SERVICE STATION AID, ENVIRONMENTAL
(SSAE)

Written by

1" /alejandro Montalvo
Project Manager

Reviewed by,
/égff,/, /,
% L ;ﬁﬂf

/  Mario Zamor,
<" qa/qC Officéi

T it SN

Rolando R.H. Santos, P.E., D.E.E
Director, Environmental Department

AUGUST 7, 1991

2101910

The information and opinjons rendered in this report are exclusively for the use by ADRIAN SERVICE STATION.
SSA Environmental (SSAE) will not distribute this report vithout your consent as may be required by law ox court
order. The information and opinfons sxpresszed in this report sre in rasponss to our limited essignment.
Therefore, should be evaluated snd implemented only in light of that sssignment. We accept responsibility for
competent performance of our duties In executing the szsignment and preparing this report in accordance with

the normal standards of our profassion. Hovever, SSAE disclaims any responsibility for consaguential damages.
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August 6, 1991

M. Amande Villanueva
Department &f Envirenmental
Resource Management (DERM)
Storage Tank Section

111 N.W.1 Street

Suite 1310

Miami, Florida 33128

RE: Tank closure report for the Adrian Service Station facility
located at, near, or in the vicinity of 6900 S.W. 8 Street, Miami,
Dade County, Florida.

Dear Mr. Villanueva:

SSA Environmental hereby submits this document in accordance with
Rule 17-761 requiring a clesure assessment at the time of removal
of three (3) 550 gallons and twe (2) 2,000 gallons Steel
Underground Storage Tanks (UST).

Plans for UST removal were submitted by SSA Environmental (SSAE) to
the Department of Environmental Resources Management (DERM) on May
21, 1991. The said plans were approved by DERM on May 31, 1991.

Approval for re-lining of one (1) existing 2,000 gallons tank was
also granted by DERM‘’s Storage Tank Section. Refer to APPENDIX 3
for copies of the Storage Tank Excavation Permits. A copy of the
Scope of Work proposed by SSAE for the legal removal and disposal
of the UST’s is also included in APPENDIX A.

On July 17, 1991 the UST’s and surrounding soil were excavated. The
extent of the excavation was determined by screening the excavation
pit walls with a Photoionization Detector (PID), until organic
vapor readings of less than 500 ppm for Gasoline and 50 ppm for
Diesel fuel were detected or structural constraints impeded further
excavation. The PID analysis is listed in APPENDIX C. During the
excavation, the UST’s were disposed of by N & M Trucking and
transported to Sumﬂﬁetal at jJ3200 Cairo Ln., Opa Locka, Florida.
Tank removal was done in accordance with FDER 17-761, 17-770, and

API 1604.

On July 29, 1991, the ground water samples were analyzed by a state
certified laboratory (Engineers-Scientists Laboratory) via EPA
methods 602 and 610. The results indicated that the ground water
beneath the site is contaminated by members of the Gasoline groups
in the vicinity of the underground storage tank. Refer to Appendix
D for a copy of the analytical results.

We look forward to hearing from you regarding your response and if
further evaluation is warranted on the site.




Should you have any questions or comments, please contact Alejandro
Montalvo at (305)573-7420. Thank you.

Sincerely,

SSA ENVIRONMENTAL

Hilpdo R4t

Rolando R.H. Santos, F.E., D.E.E.
Director

RRHS/am
2101910

Enclosures
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ﬂ Closure Assessment rorm

Owners of storage tanr sysiems that are replacing, remewving or closing tn pizce sicrage tanss shall use tnis form to cemonsire®ihzt o slorege 5
sys'em c.osuse assesment vas perdcrmedin accordance vaih Rule 17 761 or 17 762, Flonda Admunistrative Code. Ehigible Early Reteclion Incen-
tve {(EDY and Reimburszment Pregram sites do not have 1o pedorm 2 closure assessmeni

Please Print or Type
Compiete All Applicable Blanks

Date AUGUST 6, 1991
DER Facility 1D Number 138503663 3. County: DADE_COUNTY _
. Facility Name: ADRIAN SERVICE STATION

. Facility Owner: JORGE AND JULIA UGAN e

. Facility Address. 690C S.W. 8 STREET
Mailing Adcress. 11050 S.W. 143 RD. PL., MIAMI, FL. 331856

Telephone Numbper (305 )y __261-8116 8. Facility Operator __JORGE UGAN

Are the Storage Tank(s) (Circle one or both) A. Aboveground or Underground
Type of Product(s) Siored __E:‘_i:SOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL, KEROSENE AND WASTE OIL.

Were the Tank(s) (Circle one) 4 Repiaced @Removad C. Closed in Place O Upgraded (zboveground tanrs only) v

Number of Tanks Closed __FIVE (5) TANKS 14. Age of Tanks: ___UNKNOWN
THREE (3) 550 GAL. UST'S.

TWO (2) 2,000 GAL. UST'S.
Facility Assessment Information

Not
No Agpplicable
1. Is the facility paricipating in the Florida Petroleum Liability Insurance and Restoration Frogram (FPLIRF)?
2 Was a Discharge Reporing Form submitted to the Depantment?
If yes. When -= Where: ==
3. Is the depth 1o ground water lo..s than 20 fee?
4. Are monitonng wells present around the storage system?
i yes. specily type: ‘Water monitoring Vapor monitoring
. Is Mere free product present in the monitoning wells or within the excavatior?
6. Were the peiroleum hydrocarton vapor levels in the soils greater than SO0 parts per million far gasoline?

s

R0 KR OO#
0o

! Specity sarnple type Vapor Montonng welis Soii sampie(s)
EJ 7 Were the petrcieurn hydrocarbon vapor levels in the soils greaier than 59 paris per mithon for diesel/kerosene?
. Specify semple type. Vapor Monitoring welis Soil sample(s)
{Z D 8. Were the analyucal laboratory resulis of the ground water semplels) greater than ihe allov-able siate tarcel levels?
— (Sze targetl levels on reverse side of tius form and supply labcraiory cata sheelts)
{ D 9 Il a ucaz ol siorage system aio a visual spect:on detect any ciscclored saoil indicaling a release?
L

13 Are any polaoia wells located wirin Y cf a mile racius of ive tacihy?
Y

W&y O U U8 o &Y

L

]
i

i Is theie a surlace water DECyY vathin Va muile racius &f the sie? | ves mc ate dhistance

P21 02

6 Qwret [ T TS YD 2) Ceorteat Draeg Saarrerts: Drice Zeuon Oy
N o) Conpereramy Conver S Barmea -y Ay & 2 [T

RS




£R fom 1 }1-731.50XE)

, _Conume Assessment Fom

| £ Qe Dacamon X1, 19%

OER spgica e N

tFémz «. by D51

A czajled dramng or sketch of the facility that includss the sterage sys.em locaen, monsonng veells, buldings, storm drans, sample iocations,
and dispenser locaions must accompany this form .

If 2 zciity has a pofutant storage tank system that has both gasoline 2nd kerosane diese! stored on site, both EPA Method 602 and EPA 14athnd
510 must be pariormed on the ground water samples oblained.

Amoun! of scis emoved and recetpt of proger disposal.

It yes 1s answered to any one of quesvons 58, a Discharge Reporting Form 17-76120(1) indicaling a suspected refease shall be submitied
o the Depariment within one working day.

A copy of ths form and any atiachmerts must b2 submitted to the Depaniment’s disnct office in your area and to the locally administar=d pro-
gram office undar coniract wah the Deparimert whin 80 Cays of co—oletion ¢i 2=« ramoval or filing a tank with 2n inert matena!

P

JORGE UTER AN

Signature of Owner

ROLANDO R. H. SANTOS
Sigrature of Person Perdcrming Assessment

___DIRECTOE, SSA ENVIRONMENTAL (SSAE),
Tile of Person Periorming Assessant

State Ground Water Target Levels That Affect A
Poliutant Storage Tank System Closure Assessment

State ground water target levels are as foiows:

-

. For gasoine (SPA Method 602): 2 For rercsena/desel (EPA Method 610):

&. Benzene 1 ugh 3. Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHS)
b Tl VOA 50 ugh (Best achievable detection fimil, 10 ugh maximum)
- Benzene
- Toiuene
- otal Xylenes
- Ethylbenzene

¢ Mathyl Test-Butyl
Ether (MTBE)
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METROPOL { TAN DADE COUNTY
ENVIRONAENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
STORAGE TaNK SECTION
117 N W 1 St SULTE 1310 /;;, 7/,PV1L:
MLAMIL FL 33328 o
at 375-5521 Rewv
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Ao a0 Secvsee DrRVIETS
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Approval Is hereby granted tc the underground storage fac!lity(ies) as
vgecscr Ibed below es meeting the Pollution Control regulrements However,
thys approval o©oes notl relleve the owner and/or cotrector from thelr rew
sponsibilities of seeking approval from Bullding and Zonlng, Fire Dept.
en2/or any other depertment that may be necessary prior to consiruction.

QUANTITY CAPACITY MAT'L OF CONSTRUCTION} CATHODIC PROTECTION

QUANTITY STATUS DIAMETER

PIPING |FIBERGLASS COPPER PROTECTION SYSTEM

RODUCT 1y

VENT I/’
SEC. TANKS : yZ Ry 7.

CONTA-
INMENT PIPING: L .45/4 wa’/

pumP SUCTION:
SYSTEM

SUBMERS!BLE: LINE LEAK DETECTOR:
,) ,%.‘o 4 ﬁ,{ Sy 0 L4 / o 7’[‘4%‘5]55* f-—l-enn.
2 J;/?/h../,..?,

:,\/4,-.'

Q cl-:

4 CoVX O ‘?W; = ﬁf?» ’&-"

CZZ;Ei?:E—I:AQL2&—L.~> 5-‘*15A,TT

PROVIDED- “1

{1.Construction Is completed accordling to spproved plans.

2.Construction on this project must be commenced within one yeer of tnis
spprova!l ,otherwise plans and specificatlons must be resubmitted for
epprova!l by thls department.
The weter supdly for this bullding shall be In sccordance with require-
ments of Dade County Health Deparitment. .
Al) water llres sha!l be located a minlmum horlzontal distance of 10 ft.
from =1l septic tenks, drainflelds,sewer llnes,ectc. )
Thnere may be county municlipal or other locel! reguletions or restricttions
to be compllied with by the owner prilor to construction of the facilizles
represented by these plans We recommend thet approplate locsl zgencizss
bz consulted defore sterting construction

re QiuToing o youl sizes &nd sicoes Shetl L2 ELHAroveG LY the Plumdicg

Oepariment before instatliaston




CECILTE STATION AT anD

Tewent Gges im,en[_g (fr ce o rman al  Jermeens
81 N E 2187 STRLET
¥ 1AML, FLORIDA 32137

FroNE (308) 573-74320

Remcve and legally &: : t} 3) 550 gz2llon und
storage tank and two (2) 2000 galion undergr .4 storz

gr—--ound
¢= canks
and associated. piping.

o~

3200 Cairo Ln, Opa Locka, Florida. Disposal dozuments wi.i _e
provided to the contractor for :rther report  to DIRM.

Tank disposal will be done by N&M Trucking to Sun meizl :

nts remaining in < tanks hell -
a duly licensed c¢. san-.

Tank removal will bs in accordance with
17--770, ard API 1604,

“he site can be
t rules and
13

-~

Install overfill/overspill protect:on on 2000 gallon tank.

Install 2" double wall fiberglass product an. went lines.

Install underground lines fo

or Stage II vaper reccovery sys-wem, to
e stubbed up undernezth dispenser for future use.
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ﬂqﬁmgoﬁm“
q ﬂ[‘X 1 2[\1 ,I 119680 S W 144 STREET, MIAMI, FL 32155
R l_\ig {3051 2233 14%1 = FAX (305) 235.621«

August 2, 1991

Mr. Mario Zamora
SSA Environmental
€1 N.E. 21 Street
Miami, FL 33139

SSA Project No: 2101510

ESL Project No: 9129TA
Invoice No: 1803

2.0. No: 3055-2101910
Terms: Net 20 Days

Dear Mr. Zamora:

This invoice is submitted for laboratory services as detajled below:
b4

Parameter Quantity Unit Cost Extended Cost

EPA 602 1 $79.00 $§79.00
EPA 610 | $134.00 $134.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE




"PCnginecensEscientists
&ﬂf@ - ,[\jumj 11960 S W 144 STRCRT, MIAMI, Fi 33186
A «_L'x \ _L\G {3051 233 1411 » FAX {305} 235-8214

RESULTS OF LABORATORY ANALYSES

Client: SSAR Environmental

Client Project No: 2101910 ESL Project No: 9129TA
Client Sample No: Exc Pit 1 ESL Sample No: 7424

Sample Date: Unknown

Sample Location: Adrian Servics Station Date Received: 7/17/91
Time Received:

Collected By: Wilfred Chin Analysis Date(s): 7/29/91

Sample Matrix: Water Report Date 7/30/91

DETECTION
PARAMETER RESULTS UNITS LIMIT

EPA METHOD 602

Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE)
Benzene

Toluerne

Ethylbenzene

p-Xylene
Chlcrokenzene/m-Xylene *
o~-Xylene
l,4-Dichlorcbenzere
l,3-Dichlorcbenzene
1,2-bichlorobenzene

Comments:
BDL: Below Detection Limits

* Compounds co-elute at the same retention time

(a) Dilution of 1:100

%

‘Ziddchncv 4

//~/4

Adriana Perez
Laboratory Supervisor Page 1 of 1

FLORIDA CERTIFICTION #EBS036 AND #86136.




: g engineensEscientists,
ﬁ 1 \[ _t {'j?' /:\'”_f‘(,)“ ?{7 11960 SW 144 STREET, MIAMI, FL 231858
_:JX“ . Jt \.1 ! ll 1305) 233-1411 = FAX {305} 2256214

RESULTS OF _.ABORATORY ANALYSES

Client: SSA Environmenta)

Client Project No: 2101910 ESL Project No: 9129TA
Client Sample No: Exc Pit 2 ESL Sample No: 7435

Sample Date: Unknown

Sample Location: Adrian Service %3tation Date Received:
Time Received:

Collected By: Wilfred Chin Rnalysis Date(s):

Sample Matrix: Water Report Date

DETECTION
PARAMETER LIMIT

EPA METHOD 610

Naphthalene
2-methylnaphthlene
l-methylnaphthlene
Acenaphthalene
Acenaphthene

Fluorene

Phenanthrene
Anthracene

Fluoranthene

Pyvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene/
Benzo(k)fluoranthene *
Benzo(a)pyrene
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene/
Indeno(l,2,3~-cd)pyrene *
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

N D

Comments:
BDL: Below Detection Limits

* Compounds co-elute at the same retention time

/4"/1» camm L, é{‘v‘q

adr.ana Peranz |/
Laboratory Supervisor







SSA Environmental

A drv-si0n of 81 N E. 21 Street
Service Station Aid. InC Miarmi, Florida 33137

Consultants lor in Dade: 573-7420
assessments and in Broward: 524.5232
environmaental

clean-ups

_ CHAIR G QUSTOUY REXCRD

Po# 3075 —2/029/0

'5.5/5\‘%h Environmental

N°¢ 2119

Project Name or Number

RO 2O

Project Location

ADRiA) Sep TTATION

Laboratory Analysis

LXlnt: Name
<jor6E UGan

Sample Description
(CHECX Ceuz)

Ttem Sample
Numier Numbex | Date

Surface
Water

N/

tainers

}i , / /
Murker r/
of 0
Con- \

& xc
‘51 T ‘L

3

A'

/.7[']' 2

[

Transfers
Relinquished by:

Aoceﬂged bo X

Date

Person Responsible for Sample

WL FRELS)

0

”W'UJ\ é, ANAAD

Rexmacks:

Uil (e
@,

.

;

r——e




TABLE 1

Monstor
Well
No.

Date
Sampled

Beuzene

ug/!

Tolucne

ug/l

Eunl
Benzene

ug/l

Total
Xylenes

ug/l

Total
VOA
ug/l

MTBE
ug/l

rnB
ug/l

l.ead

mg/l

MW-1

12117192

5300

1,720 0

V4700

11,7200

BDIL

0022

MW-2

12111092

130

2i50

601 0

896 0

BDL

0 008

MW-3

12/17192

150

910

BDL

8340

8950

0007

MW-4

12/17/192

BDL.

BDL.

BOI

BOI

BD1

BDL

MW-5

12/17/92

17

BOL

BDL

28

BDI

BIN

MW-6

12/17/192

BDL

BDL

BDL

BbOHL

BDI.

BOLIL

BbI

MW-7

12/17492

BDL

3,1000

19000

10,800 0

15.800 0

BDL

vol?

MW-8

12/17192

1290

60

130

170

1830

2750

BLL

DW-1

12/17192

09

28

61

78 1

879

215

BDL

ug/l = Micrograms/Liter

mg/l = Milligrams/Liter

BDL = Below Detection Limit

PAGLE -6




TABLE2

Soil Boring No

Date of Sample

Sample Number

Depth of Sample
(f1)

OVA Readings
(ppm)

SB-3

12/9/92

-2

]

:l‘4l

12/9/92

12/9/92

12/9/92




-
i

g ELEVATION
| OF
'MONITORING | DATEOF | MONITORING DEPTH OF

| WELLNO. | READING WELL GROUNDWATER

MW.-1 12/17/92 | 10 28 . 413
VW-2 . 12/1792 10 52 : 424
W3 C120792 10 13 ! | 377
MW -1 bo1211792 8 88 |

MW-5 Co 1211792 990
MW-6 121792 | 10 75
MW-7 o 1271792 | 921

MWS - 121792 950
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APPENDIX C



Table 1
SOIL QUALITY ANALYSIS

Location Depth Unfiltered OVA Readings
MW 12 2" <10
4 <10
57 <10
MW 13 27 <10
47 <10
5 <10
MW 14 27 <10
4 <10
5 <10

NOTE: All results are recorded in parts per million.



Date

11/02/94
11/02/94
11/02/94
11/02/94
11/02/94
05/02/94
11/21/94
11/21/94
11/21/94
11/21/94
11/21/94

Notes:

*

BDL
Total VOA

Naph.
PAH

12
13
14
DW1

DW2

® 3 BN R

Table 2

GROUNDWATER QUALITY RESULTS

Benzene Toluene
BDL 1.10
3.27 5.99
3.57 8.34
BDL BDL

All values are

Ethyl
Benzene

1.92
2.35
3.06

Xylenes

8.32
10.91
12.51

expressed in parts per

Sample Date 11/21/94
Below detection limits

Total Total
VOA Naph.
11.37 *BDL
22.52 --
27.48 --
-- BDL
-- 240
15.96 --
-- 265
-= 816
=i BDL
-- 62
s 7
billion.

Total

Pah
*BDL

Volatile organic aromatics (summation of
detected BTEX by EPA Method 602).
EPA 610

Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons, EPA 610

Total Naphthalenes,

Not analyzied



MW-1 12/17/92 10.28 6.15 4.13
MW-2 12/17/92 10.52 6.28 4.24
MW-3 12/17/92 10.13 6.36 3.77°
MW-4 12/17/92 8.88 6.02 2.86
MW-5 12/17/92 9.90 6.66 3.24
MW-6 12/17/92 10.75 5.86 4.89
MW-7 12/17/92 9.21 6.08 3.13
MW-8 12/17/92 9.50 N/A N/A
MW-1 4/05/94 10.28 6.30 3.98
MW-2 4/05/94 10.52 6.22 4.30
MW-3 4/05/94 10.13 6.48 3.65
MW-4 4/05/94 8.88 6.13 2.75
MW-5 4/05/94 8.88 6.75 2.13
MW-6 4/05/94 8.88 5.94 2.94
MW-7 4/05/94 8.88 6.39 2.49
MW-8 4/05/94 9.50 6.36 3.14




Table 4
Groundwater Level Measurements
November 21, 1994

Monitor Depth to

Well Water
1 5.00
2 4.89
3 5.12
4 4.87
5 5.52
6 4.71
7 4.94
8 5.06
9 5.31
10 5.09
11 513
12 5.32
13 5.27
14 5.31

NOTE: All groundwater measurements are expressed in feet.





